CITY OF LAWRENCE, KANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Project Number and Name . City Project'No. PW0915

FAIRFIELD EAST STREET, STORM AND WATERLINE

Change Order No 2

Date 04.02.10
Contractor Name & Address King's Construction Co Inc.
P.O. Box 188

Oskaloosa, Ks 66066

The following changes are being madg"td fh’é referenced const’ructi“o_n;gontra‘cf:that are ot included in
the original unit price:bid-items:

APPROVED BY:
APPROVED BY-.

Original Contract Time or Completion Date
Net Change by Previous Change Order(s)
Net Change by This Change Order

New Contract Time or Completion Date

ltem ‘ _ Net Change in
No. Description ‘Units| Unit Cost | Quantity (+/-) | Contract Price ($)
'CO-2 |ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT _ LS | $ 5131.00] 1 $  5131.00
- $ ' -
Changes to original unit price bid items are-as follows:
ftem ‘ Net Change in
No. Description Units:| Unit Cost | Quantity (+/-) | Contract Price ($)
_ : = 5 2
$ ;
3 -
Original Contract Amount $ 1,286,804.30
Net Change by Previous Change Order(s) $4,170.39
Net:Change by This.Change Order $5,131.00
New Contract Amount $1,296,205.69

- CITY MANAGER
CONTRACTOR




[@oo3/008

PAX 9136813292 O Donnell & Sons

04/02/2010 FRI 11l:47

4/2/2010
[ mx___
I mL__L
T T ]
Fairfield Farms East - Lawrence, KS
Bid Date: September 1, 2009
AC Bid Price $ 410.00 (PG 64-22)
Installed  Startng AC  $Changs
Tons Installed AC Price AL Price Change _PerTon  Tons'Paved Change. Type
11/21/2009  $400.00 - $41000 = ($10.00) —>  (30.50) x 1536 = ($768.00) Base
11/30/2009  $400.00 - $410.00 = ($10.00) ~> ($0.50) X 1,199 =  ($599.50) Base
12/1/2009 w#,wobo. $410.00 = $10.00 —> $050 x 14,194 = $597.00 Base
12/1/2009  $420.00 - $41000 = $1000 —> $0.50 x 43 = $21.50. Patch
4/1/2010  $530.00 - $410:00 = $120.00 > $6.00 x 948 =  $5676.00  Surface
_4/1/2010  $530.00 - $410.00 = $12000 -> $6.00 «x 34 = $204.00 Patch
Total Change = $5,131.00
Notes: . v

Per City of:Lawrefice Index, the:per ton price for asphalt pavement changes $0.50 for every $1.0 change in AC price.




0470272010 FRI 11:47

C.

FAX 9136813292 O Donnell & Sons

Prices quoted for asphalt will be based on the asphalt oil price in effect
on the date of the bid. The contractor shall submit with their bid a copy
of the. asphalt oil supplier's most current pricing information. Hot mix
asphalt provided/placed in a subsequent month will be adjusted for
each $10.00°increase/decrease in the price' of asphait oil; each ton of
hot mix asphalt will be adjusted (increased/decreased) by $0.50 per
ton. Payment for oil price-adjustments will be paid based on tonnage
regardless of the method of measurement for in-place pavement.

The following table provides examples of possible adjustments, but
does not limit any increases/decreases to only those shown-in the
table.

"Change.in Price of ‘Change/Adjustmentiin
Asphalt Oil/Ton Bid Price of
. | Asphalt/Ton:
$00.00t0 $ 9.99 '$0.00
$10.00t0 $19.99 | $0.50
$20:00.t0 $29.99 $1.00
.$30.00to $39.99 $1.50
'$40.00t0 $49.99 | $2.00

Adjustments to payments (increase or decrease) will be made for the
applicable completed work. If the working days or calendar completion
date for the work (or a specific portion of the work) expires, payments
(or deductions) will continue to be applied, but the maximum
adjustment for the rest of the project will be the adjustment for the
month the contract time expired.

8. Concrete Pavement

a,

b.

Final measurement will be based on the square yard of the completed
and installed item.

Paymenit for coricrete pavement shall be based on the unit price per
square yard as set forth in the Proposal, per the type of pavement and
thickness of the installed item. Said price shall include all costs
hecessary to complete the: work including, but not limited to, placing;
compacting, saw. cutting, milling.. doweling, jointing, curing and sealing,
as required by the drawings-and specifications ‘

9. Temporary Surfacing (Agaregate)

a.

b.

City-of Lawrence Ravised

Final measurement will be based on the tons of the completed and
installed item.

Payment for aggregate (crushed.stone or gravel) shall be based on the
unit price per ton as set forth in the Proposal. Said price shall include
all costs necessary to complete the'work, Including but not limited to,

GP6
February 2008

eo4aso08



04/02/2010 FRI l1:48 'FAX 9136813292 O Donnell & Sobs, Zio05/008

D.W, (Doug) Clark
Arga Manager
Kansas City, Springfietrt

ConacoPhilips Company:
7240 W, g8th Terrace; No. 155
Overtand Park; K5 86212
phong* 913:381.6776

fax: 913.381.7428

Conoc

August 28, 2009
Dear ConocoPhillips Asphalt Customer:

This:is to confirm ConocoPhillips Company’s price to you for the supply of the asphalt
products shown below for the stated month, in transport quantities, FOB Kansas City,

MO.
PRODUCT FIRM.PRICE EFFECTIVE DATE
PG58-22 $420. T September 1, 2009
PG64-22 $410.T September 1, 2009
PG70-22M $550.T ~ September 1, 2009
PG76-22M $590. T September 1, 2009

Prices do not include and are subject to:-the addition of all applicable federal, state, and
local taxes, charges and fees. '

These prices are subject to product availability.

This offer is subject to the General Terms and Conditions-dated January 12, 2004,

Sincerely,
ConocoPhillips Company

D. W. Clark

D. W. Clark, Area Manager
Kansss City, Springfield



aoos/o08

04/02/2010 FRI 11:48 FAX 9136813292 O Donnell & Sons

D.W. (Doug)Clark
Area Manager
Karisas City. Springfietct

ConacoPhillips Company
7240'W, 98th Terrace, No. 155
Overland Patk, KS 66212
phona- 913.381.6776

fax: 913.381.7426

October 29, 2009
Dear ConocoPhillips Asphalt Customer:

This is to confirm ConocoPhillips Company’s price:to you for the supply of the asphalt
products shown below for the stated month, in transport quantities, FOB Kansas City,

MO.

PRODUCT FIRM PRICE . EFFECTIVEDATE

PG58-22 $410. T November-1, 2009

PG64-22 $400. T November-1, 2009

PG70-22M $540.T November I, 2009

PG76-22M $580. T November 1, 2009

Prices do not include and are subject to the addition of all applicable federal, state, and
local taxes, charges and fees,

These prices are subject to product availability.
‘This offer is subject to the General Terms and Conditions dated January 12, 2004.

Sincerely,
ConocoPhillips Company

D. W. Clark

D. W, Clark, Area Manager
Kansas City, Springfield



[@oo7/008

04/02/2010 FRI 11:48 FAX 9136813292 O Donnell & Sons

D.W, (Doug) Clark
Area Managet:
Kansas Cily,"Springtield

ConocoPhitips Company
7240 W, 98Ih Terrace, Nc. 185

Overland. Pairk, KS 66212
phone: 913 381:6776
fax: 913.361.7426.

Conoc

November 24, 2009
Dear ConocoPhillips Asphalt Customer:

This is to confirm ConocoPhillips Company’s price to"you for the supply of the asphalt
products shown below for the stated month, in transport quantities, FOB Kansas City,

MO:

PRODUCT \F_IRM-:PRICE EFFECTIVE DATE
PG58-22 $430.T December 1,2009
PG64-22 $420. T December 1, 2009
PG70-22M $560. T December 1, 2009
PG76-22M $600. T December 1, 2009

Prices:do not include &nd are subject to the addition of all: applicable federal, state, and
local taxes, charges and fees,

These prices are subject to product availability.

This offer is subject to the General Terms and Conditions dated January 12, 2004.

Sincerely,
CondgcoPhillips Company

D. W. Clark

D. W. Clark, Area Manager
Karisas Clty, Sprmgfield



[Qloo8/008

0470272010 FRI 148 FAX 9136813292 O Donnell & Sons

D.W. {Doug) Clark
Area Manager
Kansas City, Springfietd

ConocoPhillips Company.

7240 W. 8Bth Terrace, No. 155
Ovedand Park KS 66212
phene: 913 3816776

fex: 913.381.7426

March 29, 2010
Dear ConocoPhillips: Asphalt Customer:

This is to confirm ConocoPhillips Company’s price to you for the supply of the asphalt
products shown below for-the-stated morith, in transport quantities, FOB Kansas City,

MO.
PRODUCT FIRM PRICE EFFECTIVE DATE
PG58-22 $540.T April 1,2010
PG64-22 $530.T April 1,2010
PG58-28 $560. T April 1, 2010,
PG70-22M $670. T April 1, 2010
PG76-22M $710.T April 1, 2010

Prices do not in¢lude and are subject to the addition of all applicable federal, state, and
local taxes, charges and fees.

‘These prices are subject to product availability.

This offer is-subject to the General Terms and Conditions dated January 12, 2004.

Sincerely,
ConocoPhillips Company

D. W. Clark

D. W. Clark, Area Manager
Kansas City, Springfield



